BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

BULKLEY FAMILY LIMITED,

v.

Respondent:

DENVER COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: **Docket Number: 42544**

Name: Bridge & Associates

Greg Evans

Address: 820 Simms St. #12

Golden, CO 80401

Phone Number: (303) 237-6997

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

THIS MATTER was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on February 26, 2004. On February 24, 2004, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

Schedule No.: 05031-03-006-000

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

42544.04.doc 1

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on these matters.

DATED and MAILED this 25th day of February, 2004.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

SEAL

Vina a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

February 24, 2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Jackie J. Brown

BRIDGE & ASSOCIATES P.O. BOX 280367 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228-0367 PHONE: 303-573-7000

FAX: 303-573-7050

FAX

TO: PENNEY

FROM: SHARON KEITH

FAX: 303-866-4485

PAGES: 3

PHONE: 303-866-5880

Date: 2/24/04

SUBJECT: Bulkley Family Limited

Please be advised that we wish to withdraw the following two docket nos.

42547 05031-12-018-000 42544 05031-03-006-000

Respectfully

OH FEB 24 PM 12: 34